
FLEET #34 Fishers Island Sound
 
CONNECTICUT & RHODE ISLAND
 

Organized 1965 

OFFICERS 
FLEET CAPTA IN-Robert C. Ayers
 

TREASURER-John W. Maisch
 
SECRETARY-Robert C. Ayers
 

30 Bass Drive, Mumford Cove, Groton, Conn. 06340
 
203-536-1282 203-445·5611
 

(Home) (Office)
 
GOVERNORS
 

Carl L. Anderson Robert C. Ayers Robert S. Jones John W. Maisch
 

SUMMER SERIES - 6 Races 
1. 286 Robert C. Ayers 6 370/4 2. 496 Thomas P. Townsend 6 31lf4 

3. 959 Raphael Avellar 6 270/4 
Yachts of Fleet 30 participated in the Eastern Connecticut YRA Regatta. Robert 

Ayers, No. 286, ploced third and #1048 Robert S. Jones fourth. Seven of the 18 
contestants were Fleet 34 Skippers. (See story and results under ECA Fleet 6). 

ROSTER 
132 EDISTO-James D. Thornton 
194 JULIE ANN-John W. Maisch 
286 CYRANO-Robert C. Ayers 
430 BETSY-Donald Jordan 
496 JOLLY ROGER-Thomas P. Townsend 
682 CHANTE-Louls Coulson 
710 KEEKER-Joseph Nestor 
823 SYBARIC-Richard G. Smith 
830 MYSTIQUE-James W. Babcock 
959 ADIOS-Raphael Avellar 
981 Carl L. Anderson 

1002 PEDDLER-Joseph N. Gorra 
1048 FLYING HIGH-Robert S. Jones 
1098 SUNFUN-Wlliiam Sheffield 
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Place 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

EASTERN CONNECTICUT YACHT RACING ASSOCIATION 
At Watch Hill, R. I. 

Yacht 
#144 

686 
286 

1048 
713 
427 
729 
200 
950 
305 
132 
689 
830 

1034 
194 
682 
959 
683 

owner 
*Harold F. Kneen 
*Charles R. S. Shepard 
Robert C. Ayers 
Robert S. Jones 
John E. Hayes 

*Herbert Camp, Jr. 
*Richard M. Graves 
*Leighton Lee II 
*Neil P. Beall 
• John C. Sterling 

James Thornton 
*Hartley Tourison 
James W. Babcock 

*Duncan Wright 
John W. Maich 
Louis A. Coulson 
Raphael Avellar 
Tim Boyse 

Total Points 
6:Y4 
8 

13:Y4 
16:Y4 
17 
18 
19 
20 
22 
34 
34 
39 
39 
46 
46 
39 
46 
51 

• FLEET 6 Ensigns, others from Fleet 34 and 36 

Club 
Sachem's Head 
Leete's Island 
Ram Island 
Wadawanuck 
Duck Island 
Leete's Island 
Sachem's Head 
Sachem's Head 
Pine Orchard 
Leete's Island 
Watch Hill 
Leete's Island 
Weekapaug 
Shennecossett 
Thames 
Sachem's Head 
Wadawanuck 
Watch Hill 

WATCH Hill, R. I. - Harold Kneen of Sachems Head sailed off with champion
ships in the Eastern Connecticut Yacht Racing Association 30th annual regatta. 

In all 103 one-design racing craft completed in the final day of the three-day 
sailing fest on little Narragansett Bay. A southerly breeze of between six and eight 
knots prevailed as nine different classes of boats put the cork on this foremost yearly 
event af the 22-member a ssociation. 

Kneen, a New Haven banker who is commodore of the ECYRA and past com
modore of the Sachems Head club in Guilford, finished fourth af 18 entries in the 
Ensign fleet in the final race, but held onto first place in the accumulative standings. 
He had been first and second in the first two races Friday and Saturday. 

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Highlight

Walter
Line

Walter
Line




