## 1966 Ensign Class Association Yearbook

## FLEET #34 Fishers Island Sound CONNECTICUT & RHODE ISLAND

Organized 1965

OFFICERS

FLEET CAPTAIN-Robert C. Ayers

TREASURER-John W. Maisch

SECRETARY-Robert C. Ayers

30 Bass Drive, Mumford Cove, Groton, Conn. 06340 203-536-1282 203-445-5611

(Home) GOVERNORS (Office)

Carl L. Anderson

Robert C. Avers

Robert S. Jones

John W. Maisch

1966 SUMMER SERIES — 6 Races

Thomas P. Townsend 1. 286 Robert C. Ayers 6 373/4 2. 496 311/4

3. 959 Raphael Avellar 6 273/4

Yachts of Fleet 30 participated in the Eastern Connecticut YRA Regatta. Robert Ayers, No. 286, placed third and #1048 Robert S. Jones fourth. Seven of the 18 contestants were Fleet 34 Skippers. (See story and results under ECA Fleet 6). (Next page)

ROSTER

132 EDISTO-James D. Thornton 194 JULIE ANN-John W. Maisch

286 CYRANO-Robert C. Ayers

430 BETSY-Donald Jordan

JOLLY ROGER-Thomas P. Townsend 496

682 CHANTE-Louis Coulson 710

KEEKER-Joseph Nestor 823 SYBARIC-Richard G. Smith

MYSTIQUE---James W. Babcock

830 ADIOS-Raphael Avellar

959 981

Carl L. Anderson

1002 PEDDLER-Joseph N. Gorra

FLYING HIGH-Robert S. Jones 1048

1098 SUNFUN-William Sheffield

## EASTERN CONNECTICUT YACHT RACING ASSOCIATION At Watch Hill, R. I.

Place	Yacht	Owner	Total Points	Club
1	#144	*Harold F. Kneen	63/4	Sachem's Head
2	686	*Charles R. S. Shepard	8	Leete's Island
2 3	286	Robert C. Ayers	133/4	Ram Island
4	1048	Robert S. Jones	133/4 163/4	Wadawanuck
4 5 6	713	John E. Hayes	17	Duck Island
6	427	*Herbert Camp, Jr.	18	Leete's Island
ž	729	*Richard M. Graves	18 19	Sachem's Head
8	200	*Leighton Lee II	20	Sachem's Head
9	950	*Neil P. Beall	20 22	Pine Orchard
10	305	*John C. Sterling	34	Leete's Island
îĭ	132	James Thornton	34	Watch Hill
12	689	*Hartley Tourison	39	Leete's Island
13	830	James W. Babcock	39	Weekapaug
14	1034	*Duncan Wright	46	Shennecossett
15	194	John W. Maich	46	Thames
16	682	Louis A. Coulson	39	Sachem's Head
17	959	Raphael Avellar	46	Wadawanuck
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	683	Tim Boyse	34 39 39 46 46 39 46 51	Watch Hill
		+ FI FFT 0 F	f == Fl = 1 04 == 1 00	•

\* FLEET 6 Ensigns, others from Fleet 34 and 36

WATCH HILL, R. I. — Harold Kneen of Sachems Head sailed off with championships in the Eastern Connecticut Yacht Racing Association 30th annual regatta.

In all 103 one-design racing craft completed in the final day of the three-day sailing fest on Little Narragansett Bay. A southerly breeze of between six and eight knots prevailed as nine different classes of boats put the cork on this foremost yearly event of the 22-member association.

Kneen, a New Haven banker who is commodore of the ECYRA and past commodore of the Sachems Head club in Guilford, finished fourth of 18 entries in the Ensign fleet in the final race, but held onto first place in the accumulative standings. He had been first and second in the first two races Friday and Saturday.